

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 08:40 PM

Page 1 of 7

## Flynn's Provisions

**RFP No:** 1623

**Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc

**Buyer RFP ID:** 1454

**Status:** AWARDED

**Desc:** Meat Feb 07-Aug 07

**Bid Period Start:** 01-FEB-07

**Issue Date:** 14-NOV-06

**Scheduled Open:** 12-DEC-06

**Award Date:** 22-DEC-06

**Bid Period End:** 14-AUG-07

**Due Date:** 12-DEC-06

**Date Opened:** 20-DEC-06

**By:** Meat-Dairy Bid Chair

**Group:** MEAT

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
MEAT	32	60107a	Premium Deli Turkey Breast, Smoked Cracked Pepper Skinless No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	276	\$3.9900	POUND	3,274	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	3,274	\$13063.2600
	33	60108a	Premium Deli Turkey Breast, Skinless Lower Sodium No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	421	\$3.6900	POUND	626	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.6900	626	\$2309.9400
	34	60110a	Premium Deli Rst Beef, Top Round Low Sodium - Half No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	246	\$4.6900	POUND	4,540	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$4.6900	4,540	\$21292.6000
	35	60111a	Premium Deli Corned Beef, Cooked Top Round No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	225	\$3.9900	POUND	352	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	352	\$1404.4800
	36	60112a	Premium Deli Pastrami, Cap-Off Top Round No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	340	\$3.9900	POUND	516	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	516	\$2058.8400
	37	60120a	Premium Deli Chicken Breast, Buffalo-Style Ovn Rstd Skinless No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	440	\$3.9900	POUND	3,919	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	3,919	\$15636.8100
	38	60106a	Premium Deli Turkey Breast, Maple-Glazed Honey Coat Skinless No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	270	\$4.1900	POUND	4,484	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$4.1900	4,484	\$18787.9600
	40	60102a	Premium Deli Ham, Cappy No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	136	\$3.9900	POUND	219	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	219	\$873.8100
	41	60101a	Premium Deli Ham, Maple Glazed Honey Coated No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	150	\$3.9900	POUND	2,406	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	2,406	\$9599.9400
	42	60100a	Premium Deli Ham No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	103	\$3.9900	POUND	4,261	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	4,261	\$17001.3900
	43	60122a	Premium Deli Chicken Breast, Oven Roasted Skinless No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	437	\$3.9900	POUND	586	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	586	\$2338.1400

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 08:40 PM

Page 2 of 7

## Flynn's Provisions

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
MEAT	44	60121a	Premium Deli Chicken Breast, BBQ Oven Rst Skinless No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	593	\$3.9900	POUND	2,105	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	2,105	\$8398.9500
	45	60115a	Premium Deli Bologna, Beef No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	358	\$2.9900	POUND	458	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$2.9900	458	\$1369.4200
	46	60116	Premium Deli Bologna, Pork & Beef No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	320	\$2.1900	POUND	605	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$2.1900	605	\$1324.9500
	47	60117	Premium Deli Salami, Beef No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders	327	\$2.9900	POUND	10	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$2.9900	10	\$29.9000
	48	60105a	Premium Deli Turkey Breast, Roast Skinless No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders, corn syrup. Certified by American Heart Association.	278	\$3.9900	POUND	8,352	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	8,352	\$33324.4800
	50	60133	Premium Deli Turkey Breast, Cajun Roasted Skinless No artifical colors-flavors-by-products, cereals-binders or fillers	296	\$3.9900	POUND	2,305	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	2,305	\$9196.9500
	51	60130	Premium Deli Chicken Breast.Sausilito Oven Roasted Skinless No artifical colors-flavors-by-products,cereal or fillers-binders	284	\$3.9900	POUND	417	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	417	\$1663.8300
	52	60132	Premium Deli Chicken Breast Roastica Oven Roasted Skinless No artifical colors-flavors-by-products-cereals or binders or fillers	438	\$3.9900	POUND	818	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	818	\$3263.8200
	53	60126	Premium Deli Chicken Breast, Buffalo Oven Rsted Skinless No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers	4.39	\$3.9900	POUND	2,700	1 PIECE	POUND	1.00	\$3.9900	2,700	\$10773.0000
	20 Items awarded in MEAT										Total MEAT:		\$173712.4700
20 Items award in All Groups										Total All Groups:			\$173712.4700

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 08:40 PM

Page 3 of 7

## MIVILA

**RFP No:** 1623      **Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc  
**Buyer RFP ID:** 1454      **Status:** AWARDED  
**Desc:** Meat Feb 07-Aug 07  
**Bid Period Start:** 01-FEB-07      **Issue Date:** 14-NOV-06      **Scheduled Open:** 12-DEC-06      **Award Date:** 22-DEC-06  
**Bid Period End:** 14-AUG-07      **Due Date:** 12-DEC-06      **Date Opened:** 20-DEC-06      **By:** Meat-Dairy Bid Chair  
**Group:** MEAT

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
MEAT	10	60009Y	Beef Roast - Raw, Trimmed	972168	\$2.6800	POUND	6,900	3 PIECE	CASE	36.00	\$96.4800	192	\$18492.0000
			Beef Roast - Raw, Trimmed			Congagra							
	11	60009a	Beef Roast - Raw, Trimmed	972168	\$2.6800	POUND	4,522	3 PIECE	CASE	36.00	\$96.4800	126	\$12118.9600
			Beef Roast - Raw, Trimmed			Conagra							
	14	60013	Bologna, Beef & Pork, Fresh	970701	\$1.3900	POUND	2,025	4 PIECE	CASE	20.00	\$27.8000	101	\$2814.7500
			Bologna, Beef & Pork, Fresh			Stahlmeyer							
	20	60017	Frankfurters, All Beef,	970714	\$2.1900	POUND	1,650	6 PACKAGE	CASE	30.00	\$65.7000	55	\$3613.5000
			Frankfurters, All Beef, Sabrett Only			Sabbrett							
	21	60017a	Frankfurters, All Beef, Sabrett Only	970714	\$2.1900	POUND	1,060	6 PACKAGE	CASE	30.00	\$65.7000	35	\$2321.4000
			Frankfurters, All Beef, Sabrett Only			Sabbrett							
	23	60019	Frankfurters, Foot Long	970786	\$1.7900	POUND	600	5 PACKAGE	CASE	25.00	\$44.7500	24	\$1074.0000
			Frankfurters, Foot Long			Stahlmeyer							
	24	60019a	Frankfurters, Foot Long	970786	\$1.7900	POUND	2,820	30 PACKAGE	CASE	25.00	\$44.7500	113	\$5047.8000
			Frankfurters, Foot Long			Stahlmeyer							
	29	60024	Ham, Turkey, Fresh	970821	\$1.1000	POUND	1,800	2 PIECE	CASE	13.00	\$14.3000	138	\$1980.0000
			Ham, Turkey, Fresh			Perdue							
	39	60103a	Premium Deli Ham, Smoked	9	\$2.5900	POUND	400	1 PIECE	POUND	24.00	\$62.1600	17	\$1036.0000
			Virginia			Stahlmeyer							
			No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders										
	54	60027	Pastrami	650503	\$2.4300	POUND	2,020	2 PIECE	CASE	14.00	\$34.0200	144	\$4908.6000
			Pastrami			Stahlmeyer							
	58	60031a	Salami, Beef, Cooked, Fresh	970763	\$1.7900	POUND	670	4 PIECE	CASE	20.00	\$35.8000	34	\$1199.3000
			Salami, Beef, Cooked, Fresh			Stahlmeyer							
	68	60041	Turkey Burger	970935	\$1.3800	POUND	1,690	10 POUND	CASE	10.00	\$13.8000	169	\$2332.2000
			Turkey Burger			Perdue							
12 Items awarded in MEAT										Total MEAT:		\$56938.5100	

Supplier Award Summary

MIVILA														
Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product		Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
12 Items award in All Groups											Total All Groups:		\$56938.5100	

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 08:40 PM

Page 5 of 7

## Savory Foods

**RFP No:** 1623

**Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc

**Buyer RFP ID:** 1454

**Status:** AWARDED

**Desc:** Meat Feb 07-Aug 07

**Bid Period Start:** 01-FEB-07

**Issue Date:** 14-NOV-06

**Scheduled Open:** 12-DEC-06

**Award Date:** 22-DEC-06

**Bid Period End:** 14-AUG-07

**Due Date:** 12-DEC-06

**Date Opened:** 20-DEC-06

**By:** Meat-Dairy Bid Chair

**Group:** MEAT

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value	
MEAT	2	60050	Bacon, Turkey Bacon, Turkey	28666	\$2.3833	POUND	1,080	12	POUND	CASE	12.00	\$28.6000	90	\$2573.9964
	17	60016	Chicken Breast, Raw, Boneless Chicken Breast, Raw, Boneless	14501	\$1.4000	POUND	2,320	10	POUND	CASE	10.00	\$14.0000	232	\$3248.0000
	18	60018	Frankfurters, All Beef, 8/1 lb. Frankfurters, All Beef, 8/1 lb.	28554	\$1.6700	POUND	10,880	10	POUND	CASE	10.00	\$16.7000	1,088	\$18169.6000
	19	60018Y	Frankfurters, All Beef, 8/1 lb. Frankfurters, All Beef, 8/1 lb.	28550	\$1.6700	POUND	9,720	10	POUND	CASE	10.00	\$16.7000	972	\$16232.4000
	30	60025	Liverwurst Liverwurst	06545	\$1.3400	POUND	510	1	PACKAGE	CASE	3.00	\$4.0200	170	\$683.4000
	49	60118	Premium Deli Salami, Genoa No artifical colors/flavors, by-products, cereals or fillers/binders/culture or milk-products. In natural casing.	06539	\$2.2400	POUND	1,071	1	PIECE	POUND	6.00	\$13.4400	179	\$2399.0400
	65	60037	Turkey Breast, One Star, Fresh Turkey Breast, One Star, Fresh	06594	\$1.3400	POUND	8,232	2	PIECE	CASE	20.00	\$26.8000	412	\$11030.8800
	67	60038	Turkey Breast, Three Star, Fresh Turkey Breast, Three Star, Fresh	06593	\$2.1500	POUND	27,768	1	PIECE	CASE	9.00	\$19.3500	3,085	\$59701.2000
	69	60040	Turkey Ground, Lean Turkey Ground, Lean	14586	\$0.7450	POUND	1,700	20	POUND	CASE	20.00	\$14.9000	85	\$1266.5000
	72	60044	Veal Patties Veal Patties	27494	\$1.3400	POUND	1,500	10	POUND	CASE	10.00	\$13.4000	150	\$2010.0000
	10 Items awarded in MEAT											Total MEAT:		\$117315.0164
	10 Items award in All Groups											Total All Groups:		\$117315.0164

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 08:40 PM

Page 6 of 7

## T.A. Morris

**RFP No:** 1623

**Issued By:** Long Island School Food Service Directors Assoc

**Buyer RFP ID:** 1454

**Status:** AWARDED

**Desc:** Meat Feb 07-Aug 07

**Bid Period Start:** 01-FEB-07

**Issue Date:** 14-NOV-06

**Scheduled Open:** 12-DEC-06

**Award Date:** 22-DEC-06

**Bid Period End:** 14-AUG-07

**Due Date:** 12-DEC-06

**Date Opened:** 20-DEC-06

**By:** Meat-Dairy Bid Chair

**Group:** MEAT

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
MEAT	1	60001	Bacon, Sliced, 26-30 Slices/lb., LAID OUT Grade A Bacon, Sliced, 26-30 Slices/lb., LAID OUT	MBACRG	\$2.3200	POUND	54,240	15 POUND	CASE	15.00	\$34.8000	3,616	\$125836.8000
	3	60010	Beef Corned Round - Cooked Beef Corned Round - Cooked, Fresh	SMCBCO	\$2.4200	POUND	3,708	2 PIECE	CASE	12.00	\$29.0400	309	\$8973.3600
	4	60011	Beef Ground Chuck Beef Ground Chuck	AB1000	\$1.3800	POUND	1,480	20 POUND	CASE	20.00	\$27.6000	74	\$2042.4000
	5	60003	Beef Patties, 3 oz. Beef Patties, 3 oz.	AB005	\$1.2200	POUND	19,170	18 POUND	CASE	18.00	\$21.9600	1,065	\$23387.4000
	6	60004	Beef Patties, 4 oz. Beef Patties, 4 oz.	AB004	\$1.2200	POUND	4,878	18 POUND	CASE	18.00	\$21.9600	271	\$5951.1600
	9	60008	Beef Roast - Cooked, Fresh Beef Roast - Cooked, Fresh	BCRB00	\$2.4200	POUND	6,190	2 PIECE	CASE	10.00	\$24.2000	619	\$14979.8000
	12	60007	Beef TVP Mix, 20 # Beef TVP Mix, 20 #	BP0001	\$1.2200	POUND	2,740	20 POUND	CASE	20.00	\$24.4000	137	\$3342.8000
	13	60012	Beef Wafer Steaks, 2.5 oz. Beef Wafer Steaks, 2.5 oz.	MABWSH	\$1.7700	POUND	4,908	6 POUND	CASE	6.00	\$10.6200	818	\$8687.1600
	15	60014	Bologna, Beef, Fresh Bologna, Beef, Fresh	SMBBOL	\$1.6800	POUND	2,965	1 PIECE	CASE	10.00	\$16.8000	297	\$4981.2000
	16	60015	Bologna, Turkey, Fresh Bologna, Turkey, Fresh	SMTBOL	\$0.8100	POUND	5,420	2 PIECE	CASE	10.00	\$8.1000	542	\$4390.2000
	25	60021	Frankfurters, Hebrew National Frankfurters, Hebrew National	NATIONAL	\$2.6800	POUND	5,530	10 POUND	CASE	20.00	\$53.6000	277	\$14820.4000
	26	60075	Frankfurters, Nathan's Frankfurters, Nathan's, 8/1 lb.	NATHANS	\$2.1800	POUND	6,630	10 POUND	CASE	10.00	\$21.8000	663	\$14453.4000

# Supplier Award Summary

JAN-21-10 08:40 PM

Page 7 of 7

## T.A. Morris

Group Name	RFP Item	TPL SKU	Product	Supplier Part No.	Unit Price	Bid Unit	Bid Quantity	Inner Pack	Pack	Bid Units	Pack Price	Pack Quantity	Item Value
MEAT	27	60022	Frankfurters, Turkey Frankfurters, Turkey	HDTF24	\$0.8100	POUND	14,832	24 POUND	CASE	24.00	\$19.4400	618	\$12013.9200
						LONGMONT							
	28	60023a	Ham, Boiled, Boneless, Cured, Cooked, Fresh, Pullman Ham, Boiled, Boneless, Cured, Full Cooked, Pullman-Style, Fresh	SMCELLO	\$1.3300	POUND	15,072	1 PACKAGE	CASE	13.00	\$17.2900	1,159	\$20045.7600
						CUDAHY							
	31	60026	Meatballs, Beef or Pork, T.V.P. Meatballs, Beef or Pork, T.V.P.	BBMB01	\$1.2400	POUND	8,375	25 POUND	CASE	25.00	\$31.0000	335	\$10385.0000
						T.A. MORRIS READY TO COOK							
	55	60028	Pastrami, Turkey Pastrami, Turkey	SMTPAS	\$1.8200	POUND	4,400	2 PIECE	CASE	13.00	\$23.6600	338	\$8008.0000
						PERDUE							
	56	60029a	Pepperoni, Sliced Pepperoni, Sliced	FZPE10	\$2.1400	POUND	12,640	20 POUND	CASE	20.00	\$42.8000	632	\$27049.6000
						SUGARDALE							
	57	60030	Pork Ribette, 3 oz. BBQ Style Pork Ribette, 3 oz. BBQ Style	BEEFRIB	\$1.5900	POUND	2,220	15 POUND	CASE	15.00	\$23.8500	148	\$3529.8000
						T A MORRIS							
	59	60032a	Salami, Genoa, Fresh Salami, Genoa, Fresh	SMGSAL	\$2.0400	POUND	27,756	1 PACKAGE	CASE	6.00	\$12.2400	4,626	\$56622.2400
						SUGARDALE							
	60	60033	Salami, Turkey Salami, Turkey	SMTSAL	\$1.2400	POUND	660	2 PIECE	CASE	10.00	\$12.4000	66	\$818.4000
						OAK VALLEY							
	61	60035	Sausage Breakfast Links Sausage Breakfast Links	JONBKS	\$1.7200	POUND	1,990	10 POUND	CASE	10.00	\$17.2000	199	\$3422.8000
						JONES							
	62	60034	Sausage Links, Italian Sausage Links, Italian	MISAUS	\$1.6800	POUND	1,800	10 POUND	CASE	10.00	\$16.8000	180	\$3024.0000
						PREMIO							
	63	60036	Sausage Patties, 2oz. Sausage Patties, 2oz.	JONSAP2	\$1.7200	POUND	5,910	10 POUND	CASE	10.00	\$17.2000	591	\$10165.2000
						JONES							
23 Items awarded in MEAT										Total MEAT:		\$386930.8000	
23 Items award in All Groups										Total All Groups:		\$386930.8000	
Report Total:		65								Report Total:		\$734896.7964	